TWENTY20 CUP - CAREER BOWLING AVERAGES
2003-2007 (Qualification: 10 Wickets, Average 22.00)

Player

M Muralitharan
CP Schofield
GB Hogg

DR Hewson
SCJ Broad

AR Giriffith

IK Pathan

AJ Hollioake
AJ Ireland

MF Cleary
Mushtag Ahmed
ML Lewis

ND Doshi

DJ Thornely
SJ Marshall

J Ormond
AGR Loudon
M Morkel
Yasir Arafat
Mohammad Ali
JD Lewry

AD Mascarenhas

MM Patel

BJ Hodge

BM Edmondson
GR Breese

SJ Cook

CO Obuya

D Mongia

RL Johnson
JE Anyon

RJ Logan

WJ Durston
AR Adams
CM Willoughby
GW Flower
CT Tremlett
JMM Averis

ID Fisher

JN Snape

RJ Sidebottom
MJ Nicholson
AP Palladino
JC Hildreth

AJ Hall

GP Swann

R Clarke

GR Napier

A Khan

TT Bresnan
GD Bridge

LJ Wright

NM Carter

DM Benkenstein
SA Brant

B
150
204
130
132
210
212
144
384
122
150
591
174
665
137
184
264
270
174
373
162
197
400
195
287
189
468
559
120
283
150
309
244
178
205
466
142
318
162
329
592
313
325
162
145
497
749
429
501
313
524
205
437
770
240
188
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R
129
199
142
131
172
228
153
515
157
199
580
199
777
183
186
259
327
184
503
219
239
479
257
362
211
513
690
177
304
216
433
315
260
270
560
194
374
237
439
663
343
424
202
205
642
832
522
590
466
660
214
584
913
305
241

W Average
15 8.60
21 9.47
13 10.92
11 11.90
14 12.28
18 12.66
12 12.75
40 12.87
12 13.08
15 13.26
42 13.80
14 14.21
53 14.66
12 15.25
12 15.50
16 16.18
20 16.35
11 16.72
30 16.76
13 16.84
14 17.07
28 17.10
15 17.13
21 17.23
12 17.58
29 17.68
39 17.69
10 17.70
17 17.88
12 18.00
24 18.04
17 18.52
14 18.57
14 19.28
29 19.31
10 19.40
19 19.68
12 19.75
22 19.95
33 20.09
17 20.17
21 20.19
10 20.20
10 20.50
31 20.70
40 20.80
25 20.88
28 21.07
22 21.18
31 21.29
10 21.40
27 21.62
42 21.73
14 21.78
11 21.90

Best
4/18
4/12

4/9
4/18
3/13
3/14
427
5/21
3/10
3/11
5/11
4/19
4/22
4/22
4/20
5/26
5/33
3/24
4/21
3/24
3/34
5/14
4/26
4/17
3/20
4/14
3/14
524

1/5
3/21

3/6
5/26
3/25
3/35
4/30
3/20
3/12

3/7
4/22
4/22
3/20
3/23

2/3
3/24
3/15
3/16
3/11
3/13
3/11
3/21
2/16
3/17
5/19
3/10
4/20
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Econ
5.16
5.85
6.55
5.95
491
6.45
6.38
8.05
7.72
7.96
5.89
6.86
7.01
8.01
6.07
5.89
7.27
6.34
8.09
8.11
7.28
7.19
7.91
7.57
6.70
6.58
7.41
8.85
6.45
8.64
8.41
7.75
8.76
7.90
7.21
8.20
7.06
8.78
8.01
6.72
6.58
7.83
7.48
8.48
7.75
6.66
7.30
7.07
8.93
7.56
6.26
8.02
7.11
7.63
7.69



